

ITEM NO.812 COURT NO.1 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 of 2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 25191/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2015
in WA No. 19466/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SHYODAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 22 of 2016 in SLP(C) No. 31191 of 2015

Date : 01/02/2016 These I.As were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Sekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K.Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.N.Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvart Sharma, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post I.A. No. 6 of 2016 in SLP(C) No. 25191 of 2015 and
I.A. No. 22 of 2016 in SLP(C) No. 31191 of 2015 within four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master