w.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.1 SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30621/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2011 in CWP No. 13218/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.32327/2018 (IX)

Date: 14-12-2018 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.32327/2018

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter after winter vacation before the appropriate Bench as per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash) Court Master